K-TSV 3. osakilpailu, 1.1.2019 Tammela/Osmonpuisto

aika

rata  sij. nimi min/km Ikdtas. Tasoitettu tulos sukup]| Pisteet

Sija

B 32 Jaana Pietild-Annala 0:16:13 0:05:24 1,39 03:53 D 2 46
B 15 Silja Yli-Hietanen 0:14:58  0:04:59 1,25 03:59 D 3 43
C 11  Tuula Sani 0:13:30  0:05:52 1,47 04:00 D 4 40
A 15 Hilla Pitkdnen 0:15:24  0:04:58 1,22 04:04 D 5 37
B 4 Suvi Ylikyla 0:13:34  0:04:31 1,11 04:04 D 5 37
C 2 Jenny Ojala 0:11:43  0:05:06 1,25 04:05 D 7 32
A 8  Saila Kinni 0:14:11  0:04:35 1,11 04:07 D 8 30
B 21 RitaSimola 0:15:30  0:05:10 1,25 04:08 D 9 28
A 23 llona Tikkakoski 0:16:10  0:05:13 1,25 04:10 D 10 26
C 2 Sara Kurth 0:11:43 0:05:06 1,22 04:11 D 11 24
B 25 Helmi Pitkdnen 0:15:41  0:05:14 1,25 04:11 D 11 24
B 12 Ulrika Uotila 0:14:07 0:04:42 1,11 04:14 D 13 20
A 46  Annika Viilo 0:18:21  0:05:55 1,39 04:16 D 14 18
B 13 Sanna Ylikyla 0:14:20  0:04:47 1,11 04:18 D 15 16
B 41 Heli Ketola 0:17:09  0:05:43 1,31 04:22 D 16 15
C 10 Heidi Salonen 0:13:29  0:05:52 1,34 04:22 D 16 15
A 11 Venla Harju 0:15:05  0:04:52 1,11 04:23 D 18 13
A 12  Anja Arbter 0:15:08  0:04:53 1,11 04:24 D 19 12
C 22 lida Koskinen 0:14:51  0:06:27 1,45 04:27 D 20 11
B 51 Hanna Franssila 0:18:35 0:06:12 1,39 04:27 D 20 11
A 38 Kaarina Nurminen 0:17:25 0:05:37 1,25 04:30 D 22 9
C 8  Siiri Julkunen 0:13:25  0:05:50 1,29 04:31 D 23 8
B 43 Emma Jussila 0:17:30  0:05:50 1,29 04:31 D 23 8
B 44 Salla Valio 0:17:34  0:05:51 1,29 04:32 D 25 6
C 15 Venla Haanpaa 0:14:03  0:06:07 1,34 04:34 D 26 5
B 59 Terhi Rajamaki 0:20:08 0:06:43 1,47 04:34 D 26 5
B 45  Emilia Schmidt 0:17:41  0:05:54 1,29 04:34 D 26 5
B 32 Sirkka-Liisa Lauronen 0:16:13  0:05:24 1,18 04:35 D 29 2
A 34 Salla Pitkdnen 0:16:53  0:05:27 1,18 04:37 D 30 1
C 21 Anu Seppala 0:14:49  0:06:27 1,39 04:38 D 31 1
B 20 Minna Saarinen 0:15:28 0:05:09 1,11 04:39 D 32 1
B 50 Kati Haanpaa 0:18:18  0:06:06 1,31 04:39 D 32 1
B 42 Tanja llomaki 0:17:29  0:05:50 1,24 04:42 D 34 1
B 58 Riikka Eerola 0:19:40 0:06:33 1,39 04:43 D 35 1
B 68 Tuire Niemi 0:21:56  0:07:19 1,55 04:43 D 35 1
C 6  Missu Eskola 0:12:52  0:05:36 1,18 04:44 D 37 1
A 29 Anni Heikkonen 0:16:25  0:05:18 1,11 04:46 D 38 1
B 52 Mari Rintanen 0:18:45 0:06:15 1,31 04:46 D 38 1
B 76  Hilkka Lankia 0:23:21  0:07:47 1,63 04:47 D 40 1
B 28 Marika Hara 0:15:55  0:05:18 1,11 04:47 D 40 1
B 63 Terttu Jalanto 0:21:14 0:07:05 1,47 04:49 D 42 1
B 53 Ronja Gréhn 0:18:46  0:06:15 1,29 04:51 D 43 1
B 65 Paivi Virekunnas 0:21:36  0:07:12 1,47 04:54 D 44 1
A 76  Maritta Kymaldinen 0:22:21  0:07:13 1,47 04:54 D 44 1
B 57 Minna Konttila 0:19:39  0:06:33 1,31 05:00 D 46 1
B 69 Paivi Annila 0:22:07 0:07:22 1,47 05:01 D 47 1
A 74  Sari Oksa 0:21:39  0:06:59 1,39 05:01 D 47 1
A 39  SuviHarju 0:17:29  0:05:38 1,11 05:05 D 49 1
B 63 Tiina Aijala 0:21:14  0:07:05 1,39 05:06 D 50 1
A 65 Outi Savisaari 0:19:51 0:06:24 1,25 05:07 D 51 1



T mOOOOOOOOO0OO0 O OOW@W>IO@OO®E>I@EE>IOOOTOOBDOI>@>>O2>2O0 > >>O0O0>> >0

73
70
85
25
28
61
73
61
83
93
55
27
58
89
49
62
78
66
36
77
37
34
81
43
35
30
86
72
80
91
77
65
46
38
85
50
78
71
58
45
88
88
42
87
57
54
44
47
62
48
55
56
90
93

Leena Koivuniemi
Susanna Lehtonen
Saija Laurila

Anni Rintanen
Sanna-Maija Kela
Miia Uskalinmaki
Kaisa Takala

Jatta Haapamaki
Pirjo Lavikainen
Liisa Kohijoki
Eeva-Maija Turpeinen
Sanna Ritala

Toini Pemmari
Tuula Toivanen
Saara Malm
Minttu Paunu
Kristiina Oksanen
Minna Miettinen
Sanni Hanninen
Kira Holmala

Erika Ahlfors

Miia Tukiainen
Irma Pitkanen
Onerva Tauriainen
Eeva-Liisa Salonen
Anne Maki-Laurila
Tuija Schmidt
Anna Mustajoki
Sari Liikonen
Marjatta Vaara
Tanja Kalari
Anneli Lepo

Kaisla Hakkinen
Inka Mustajoki
Erika Palviranta
Anneli Hautaniemi
Sirpa Launis

Lotta Sandroos
Taimi Saarinen
Valpuri Tauriainen
Tiina Jussila

Nina Viitala

Tuuli Salmia
Hannaleena Riikonen
Netta Tammisalo
Saana Lehtovirta
Johanna Salmia
Minna Valio

Enni Laine
Anne-Mari Kivimaki
Maaret Kastelli
Erja Simola
Eveliina Mellin
Heidi Valkolehto

0:22:47
0:21:07
0:23:45
0:15:31
0:16:01
0:19:28
0:21:33
0:21:13
0:25:16
0:32:31
0:19:30
0:15:49
0:19:05
0:26:48
0:21:45
0:19:32
0:23:47
0:19:53
0:17:58
0:23:29
0:18:13
0:17:49
0:24:41
0:19:46
0:17:54
0:16:59
0:24:24
0:22:43
0:24:11
0:28:38
0:22:34
0:21:36
0:20:00
0:18:23
0:25:48
0:22:17
0:22:41
0:22:27
0:26:25
0:19:55
0:27:33
0:25:49
0:19:44
0:27:08
0:26:17
0:24:49
0:19:53
0:20:01
0:30:48
0:21:14
0:25:14
0:25:25
0:28:35
0:32:07

0:07:36
0:06:49
0:07:40
0:06:45
0:06:58
0:06:17
0:06:57
0:07:04
0:08:25
0:10:29
0:06:30
0:06:53
0:06:09
0:08:39
0:09:27
0:06:18
0:07:56
0:06:25
0:07:49
0:07:50
0:07:55
0:07:45
0:08:14
0:08:36
0:07:47
0:07:23
0:07:52
0:07:34
0:08:04
0:09:33
0:07:17
0:07:12
0:08:42
0:08:00
0:08:36
0:09:41
0:07:19
0:07:29
0:11:29
0:08:40
0:09:11
0:08:20
0:08:35
0:09:03
0:11:26
0:10:47
0:08:39
0:08:42
0:13:23
0:09:14
0:10:58
0:11:03
0:09:32
0:10:42

1,47
1,31
1,47
1,29
1,31
1,18
1,29
1,31
1,55
1,91
1,18
1,24
1,11
1,55
1,6666667
1,11
1,39
1,11
1,34
1,34
1,34
1,31
1,39
1,45
1,31
1,24
1,31
1,24
1,31
1,55
1,18
1,11
1,34
1,22
1,31
1,47
1,11
1,11
1,6666667
1,24
1,31
1,18
1,18
1,24
1,55
1,45
1,11
1,11
1,6666667
1,11
1,31
1,31
1,11
1,24

05:10
05:12
05:13
05:14
05:19
05:19
05:23
05:24
05:26
05:30
05:31
05:33
05:33
05:35
05:40
05:41
05:42
05:47
05:50
05:50
05:55
05:55
05:55
05:56
05:56
05:57
06:01
06:06
06:09
06:09
06:10
06:29
06:29
06:33
06:34
06:35
06:36
06:45
06:53
06:59
07:01
07:03
07:16
07:18
07:22
07:26
07:47
07:50
08:02
08:19
08:22
08:26
08:35
08:38
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
65
65
66
67
68
69
70
70
72
72
74
75
75
77
78
79
80
80
82
83
83
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
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C 59 Marja Valkki 0:26:51  0:11:40 1,31 08:55 D 106 1
B 92 Anja Makela 0:31:20  0:10:27 1,11 09:25 D 107 1
B 94  Sini Viitala 0:37:34  0:12:31 1,22 10:16 D 108 1
C 66 Pirjo Giltig 0:35:59  0:15:39 1,47 10:39 D 109 1
C 65 Laura Tiits 0:35:43  0:15:32 1,18 13:10 D 110 1
A hyl  Anni Haanpaa 0:14:06  0:04:33 1,18 03:51 D hyl 1
C hyl  Kirsi Stark 0:16:05  0:07:00 1,11 06:18 D hyl 1
B 9  Suvi Ylikyla 0:13:59  0:04:40 1,11 04:12 D |uusintajuoksu 0
A 3  Teemu Oksanen 0:12:49 0:04:08 1,09 03:48 H 2 46
C 5  Mikko Sani 0:12:16  0:05:20 1,39 03:50 H 3 43
B 1  Elias Kuukka 0:12:47 0:04:16 1,11 03:50 H 3 43
A 7  Riku Grohn 0:13:48  0:04:27 1,14 03:54 H 5 37
B 6  Harri Hytdnen 0:13:45  0:04:35 1,17 03:55 H 6 34
A 1 Matthias Reiner 0:12:21  0:03:59 1 03:59 H 7 32
B 3 Sakari Koivuniemi 0:13:10 0:04:23 1,09 04:02 H 8 30
B 48 Matti Railimo 0:18:17  0:06:06 1,51 04:02 H 8 30
B 17 Antti Vahatalo 0:15:02  0:05:01 1,23 04:04 H 10 26
B 8  Akseli Konttila 0:13:57  0:04:39 1,14 04:05 H 11 24
C 1 Olli Savikko 0:11:34  0:05:02 1,23 04:05 H 11 24
B 9  Eemil Koskinen 0:13:59  0:04:40 1,14 04:05 H 11 24
A 5 Kimmo Berg 0:13:36  0:04:23 1,06 04:08 H 14 18
A 14 Toni Venaldinen 0:15:15  0:04:55 1,17 04:12 H 15 16
B 11 Mika Hakkinen 0:14:04  0:04:41 1,11 04:13 H 16 15
A 4  Petja P6yhonen 0:13:06  0:04:14 1 04:14 H 17 14
B 24  Vesa Ruuska 0:15:36  0:05:12 1,23 04:14 H 17 14
B 7  Tiitus Mustajoki 0:13:50  0:04:37 1,09 04:14 H 17 14
A 6 Vaino Johansson 0:13:40 0:04:25 1,04 04:14 H 17 14
A 17 Petteri Lauronen 0:15:32 0:05:01 1,17 04:17 H 21 10
A 13 Joona Yliaho 0:15:12  0:04:54 1,14 04:18 H 22 9
B 5  Petteri Vigren 0:13:41  0:04:34 1,06 04:18 H 22 9
B 2 Henrik Vdisdnen 0:12:55 0:04:18 1 04:18 H 22 9
B 29 Timo Parttimaa 0:15:57  0:05:19 1,23 04:19 H 25 6
B 18 Petri Kajarinne 0:15:12  0:05:04 1,17 04:20 H 26 5
B 6 Timo Saarinen 0:13:48  0:04:36 1,06 04:20 H 26 5
A 26 Tuomas Leinamo 0:16:20 0:05:16 1,21 04:21 H 28 3
B 27  Aapo Liponkoski 0:15:52  0:05:17 1,21 04:22 H 29 2
A 40 Sauli Viitasaari 0:17:34  0:05:40 1,29 04:24 H 30 1
B 34 Jyrilyrkkdranta 0:16:15  0:05:25 1,23 04:24 H 30 1
A 42 Jukka Kallio 0:17:38  0:05:41 1,29 04:25 H 32 1
B 14  Saku Asikainen 0:14:45  0:04:55 1,11 04:26 H 33 1
C 13 Hannu Aasla 0:13:47  0:06:00 1,35 04:26 H 33 1
A 27 Marko Pitkdnen 0:16:21  0:05:16 1,17 04:30 H 35 1
C 20  Ari Ovaska 0:14:25 0:06:16 1,39 04:31 H 36 1
B 16 Jarno Riikonen 0:15:01 0:05:00 1,11 04:31 H 36 1
A 18 Miika Vennela 0:15:35  0:05:02 1,11 04:32 H 38 1
A 45 Thomas Nyholm 0:18:09  0:05:51 1,29 04:32 H 38 1
B 79 Heikki Rusko 0:23:53  0:07:58 1,75 04:33 H 40 1
A 19 Rami Koskinen 0:15:41 0:05:04 1,11 04:33 H 40 1
A 37 Arto ltkonen 0:17:24  0:05:37 1,23 04:34 H 42 1
B 46 Aatos Riikonen 0:17:53 0:05:58 1,3 04:35 H 43 1
A 46 Juha-Pekka Harju 0:18:21  0:05:55 1,29 04:35 H 43 1
B 30 Seppo Kuusisto 0:16:08  0:05:23 1,17 04:36 H 45 1
B 31 Pekka Myllykoski 0:16:12  0:05:24 1,17 04:37 H 46 1
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12
19
20
75
47
22
39

40
38
25
43
32

10
29
18
37
41
29
21
71
35
26
36
24
48
14
15
15

56
60
53
31
33
23
91
54
22
23
26
53
24
75
28
70
61
52
53
32
35
62
19

Pekka Kannus
Ilkka Nurminen
Markus Ritala
Heikki Hillo
Juhani Pitkdnen
Heikki Tukiainen
Miro Sivonen
Totte Valkki
Nuutti Vennela
Ismo Raitanen
Marko Yliaho
Aaro Koskinen
Eerik Aaltio

Ossi Jarvinen
Santeri Sainio
Valtteri Vigren
Tuomas Harju
Konsta Raitanen
Jari Ojala
Antti-Jussi Oksa
Teemu Kallio
Kaj Koskinen
Henri Pontinen
Samuli Saarinen
Tero Hihnala
Teuvo Saarinen
Arto Hokkanen
Tero Julkunen
Teppo Salmia
Otto Itkonen
Petri Hirvonen
Marko Sivonen
Jere Simola
Anttoni Maki-Laurila
Hannu Lehtola
Janne Tikkakoski
Olli Kuusisto
Reijo Haaja

Olli Koski

Petri Annila
Perttu Makinen
Arttu Ritala
Asko Brax
Ristomatti Lanne
Eevert Riikonen
Jimi Ansio
Kauko Keranen
Sampo Syvatera
Jussi Lampinen
Mikko Vainio
Tapani Huhta
Henri Maatta
Teemu Valkolehto
Sami Liponkoski

0:13:43
0:15:27
0:16:02
0:21:56
0:18:08
0:16:08
0:17:02
0:13:04
0:17:03
0:16:34
0:16:16
0:17:44
0:16:47
0:14:44
0:14:45
0:16:12
0:14:17
0:16:33
0:17:36
0:16:25
0:16:04
0:21:10
0:16:26
0:15:42
0:16:29
0:15:23
0:18:17
0:14:02
0:14:03
0:15:24
0:13:27
0:19:04
0:19:26
0:18:51
0:16:35
0:16:49
0:15:19
0:27:55
0:19:02
0:15:31
0:15:33
0:15:37
0:23:07
0:16:15
0:23:19
0:16:23
0:22:22
0:21:13
0:18:45
0:18:51
0:17:33
0:17:08
0:19:32
0:14:18

0:05:58
0:05:09
0:05:10
0:07:05
0:06:03
0:05:12
0:05:41
0:05:41
0:05:41
0:05:31
0:05:15
0:05:43
0:05:25
0:04:45
0:04:45
0:07:03
0:06:13
0:05:31
0:05:41
0:05:18
0:05:11
0:06:50
0:05:29
0:05:14
0:05:30
0:06:41
0:06:06
0:06:06
0:06:07
0:04:58
0:05:51
0:06:09
0:06:16
0:06:05
0:05:21
0:05:25
0:06:40
0:09:00
0:06:21
0:05:10
0:05:11
0:06:47
0:10:03
0:05:15
0:07:46
0:05:17
0:07:27
0:07:04
0:06:03
0:06:05
0:07:38
0:05:32
0:06:18
0:06:13

1,29
1,11
1,11
1,51
1,29
1,11
1,21
1,21
1,21
1,17
1,11
1,21
1,14

1,48
1,3
1,14
1,17
1,09
1,06
1,39
1,11
1,06
1,11
1,35
1,23
1,23
1,23

1,17
1,23
1,25
1,21
1,06
1,06
1,3

1,75
1,23

1,3
1,92

1,48

1,39
1,3
1,11
1,11
1,39

1,14
1,11

04:37
04:38
04:40
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:42
04:42
04:42
04:43
04:44
04:44
04:45
04:45
04:45
04:46
04:47
04:50
04:51
04:52
04:53
04:55
04:56
04:56
04:57
04:57
04:57
04:58
04:58
04:58
05:00
05:00
05:01
05:02
05:03
05:07
05:07
05:09
05:09
05:10
05:11
05:13
05:14
05:15
05:15
05:17
05:22
05:26
05:27
05:29
05:29
05:32
05:32
05:36
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46
48
49
50
50
50
53
53
53
56
57
57
59
59
59
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
69
71
71
71
74
74
74
77
77
79
80
81
82
82
84
84
86
87
88
89
90
90
92
93
94
95
96
96
98
98
100
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36
48
74
49
78
39
44
17
82
87
72
33
60
56
50
41
51
80
55
40
84
56
59
67
84
64
90
52
67
68
51
69
31
86
89
81
83
82
94
67
95
61
92
64
60
63
69
68

Jonne Pitkdnen

Alexander Lukichev

Mikko Numminen
Joni Isorinne
Simo Nieminen
Matti Haarajoki
Anssi Jarvinen
Tuomo Pollari
Eetu Lehtovirta
Mikko Ollila
Jukka Alajoutsi
Jari Kymaldinen
likka Sainio
Waltter Toiva
Arto Nikkila

Ari Viitanen
Juha Rajamaki
Pauli Savela
Tuomas Myllynen
Harri Koski

Ilkka Uotila

Antti Niemi
Eemil Salakari
Antti Valkki
Aapo Mustajoki
Mikko Toivo
Jussi Lavikainen
Kaj Andresen
Petri Seppala
Teemu Launis
Vilho Seppala
Markku livonen
Mikko Pitkdnen
Erkki Hautaniemi
Jari Vahvelainen
Miika Huikkola
Seppo Hassa
Markku Viskari
Tuomo Gustafson
Aapo Laine
Peter Koolmeister
Toivo Rusanen
Sakari Kohijoki
Leevi Ortju

Leo Tham

Pasi Viitala

Jari Lepo

Mauri Liukkala

0:17:22
0:18:29
0:22:52
0:18:35
0:22:41
0:18:35
0:18:03
0:14:13
0:23:33
0:24:30
0:21:14
0:17:40
0:20:55
0:19:38
0:18:38
0:19:13
0:18:41
0:23:02
0:18:54
0:19:01
0:25:37
0:19:04
0:19:10
0:21:44
0:23:40
0:19:42
0:27:42
0:22:48
0:20:25
0:20:30
0:22:42
0:20:45
0:17:18
0:26:18
0:27:54
0:23:16
0:23:39
0:24:49
0:35:42
0:37:08
0:39:07
0:30:00
0:32:19
0:34:34
0:27:31
0:32:27
0:39:47
0:37:30

0:05:36
0:05:58
0:07:37
0:06:00
0:07:19
0:08:05
0:05:49
0:06:11
0:07:36
0:07:54
0:06:51
0:07:41
0:06:58
0:06:33
0:06:01
0:08:21
0:06:02
0:07:26
0:06:06
0:08:16
0:08:32
0:06:09
0:06:11
0:07:15
0:07:38
0:06:21
0:08:56
0:09:55
0:06:35
0:06:37
0:09:52
0:06:42
0:07:31
0:08:46
0:09:18
0:07:30
0:07:38
0:08:16
0:11:31
0:16:09
0:13:02
0:13:03
0:10:25
0:15:02
0:11:58
0:14:07
0:17:18
0:16:18

1,06
1,35
1,06
1,29
1,39

1,06
1,3
1,35
1,17
1,29
1,17
1,09

1,39

1,23

1,35
1,39

1,17
1,21

1,39
1,51
1,11

1,48

1,11
1,29
1,29
1
1
1
1,39
1,8518519
1,39
1,3
1
1,3
1
1,17
1,17

05:36
05:37
05:39
05:39
05:40
05:49
05:49
05:50
05:51
05:51
05:51
05:57
05:58
06:00
06:01
06:01
06:02
06:02
06:06
06:07
06:09
06:09
06:11
06:12
06:19
06:21
06:26
06:34
05:56
06:37
06:40
06:42
06:47
06:48
07:13
07:30
07:38
08:16
08:17
08:43
09:23
10:02
10:25
11:34
11:58
12:04
14:47
16:18
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100
102
103
103
105
106
106
108
109
109
109
112
113
114
115
115
117
117
119
120
121
121
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
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